

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 1570 OF 2023

Shramik Janata Sangh through
General Secretary and Ors,

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Gayatri Singh, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sudha Bharadwaj i/b.
Deepali Kasul for the Petitioners

Mr. P.P. Kakade, Govt. Pleader with Ms. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for the
Respondent – State

Mr. Ajit Pitale for Respondent No.2 (through V.C.) for TMC

Ms. Gayatri Velankar i/b. Mr. Sarang S. Aradhye for Respondent
No.5 - KDMC

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.***

DATE : 09 SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C. :-

The learned Government Pleader states that the order is complied with and the data is uploaded on the website as well as the social media handles. The learned Senior Advocate for the Petitioners states that they have certain suggestions to make this endeavour more user friendly and they will share the suggestions

with the Office of the Government Pleader. The Government Pleader states that this input will be forwarded and the endeavour would be made to make this initiative as user friendly as possible considering the subject matter.

Stand over to **19 September 2024** under the caption “**For Directions**”. In case the entire data is not yet been uploaded, the same shall be done before the next date.

M.M. SATHAYE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.