

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 1570 OF 2023

Shramik Janata Sangh and others. ... Petitioners.
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and others. ... Respondents.

Ms. Gayatri Singh with Sudha Bharadwaj and Geeta Kadam i/b.
Deepali Kasul for the Petitioners.
Mr. P.P. Kakade, GP with R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for Respondent
Nos. 1, 3 and 4.
Mr. Sarang S. Aradhye for Respondent No. 5.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2024.09.19
17:14:16 +0530

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 19 September 2024.

P.C. :

The learned Senior Advocate for the Petitioners state that the Petitioners have certain suggestions for improving the access to the social media handle and website developed by the Respondent- Department. A copy of the suggestions is given to the Government Pleader.

2. The suggestions are technical in nature and, according to us, are easily feasible. The Respondent- Department should have no objection to improve the social media access and, therefore, the Government Pleader states that the representative of the Petitioners

with regard to suggestions can interact with the technical personnel of the Department and through mutual discussion the website and the social media can be improved. The learned Senior Advocate for the Petitioners agrees for this interaction.

3. As regards the earlier directions regarding prevalence of manual scavenging as per the definition of the Act, the learned Government Pleader states that information has been called for, however, it is not yet complete and the process is going on. The progress in this behalf be placed before the Court on the next date.

4. Stand over to **27 September 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)