

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1570 OF 2023***

Shramik Janata Sangh

Through its General Secretary

Jagdish Khairaliya and Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Gayatri Singh, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shraddha H. for the
Petitioners.

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl.G.P. with Ms. S. A. Prabhune, A.G.P. for
the Respondent– State.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. The Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation (KDMC) has
tendered its affidavit affirmed by its Executive Engineer. The same is
taken on record. Since a copy of the said affidavit is served upon the
learned Senior Counsel Ms. Singh in the morning, she seek a brief
accommodation.

2. At her request, re-notify to **1st April 2026**. To be listed on
the Supplementary Board.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.