

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1570 OF 2023

**Shramik Janata Sangh Thr Its General Secretary....PETITIONER
And Ors**

V/S

**State Of Maharashtra Thr The Secretary Dept. Of
Social Justice And Special Assistance And Ors**

**Sr. Advocate Ms. Gayatri Singh , Ms. Sudha Bharadwaj and Mr.
Khalil Ur Rehman, Advocates for Petitioner**

**Mr. A.S. Rao for Respondent No.2/Municipal Corporation
Mr. O.A. Chandurkar - Addl. G.P. a/w Smt. S.A. Prabhune -
AGP for Respondent/State**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
 &
 HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
 DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

Arguments are concluded. Judgment/ order is reserved.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)